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Director_PTABDecision_Review@uspto.gov Paper 25 
571.272.7822 Date: December 10, 2024 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF THE UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE 
FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

LUMINEX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

SIGNIFY HOLDINGS B.V., 
Patent Owner. 

IPR2024-00101 
Patent 10,299,336 B2 

Before KATHERINE K. VIDAL, Under Secretary of Commerce for 
Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and 
Trademark Office. 

ORDER 
Denying Request for Rehearing 
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IPR2024-00101 
Patent 10,299,336 B2 

Signify Holdings B.V. (“Patent Owner”) requested rehearing (Paper 

24 (“Rehearing Request”)) of my Director Review Supplemental Opinion in 

this proceeding (Paper 20 (“Opinion”)). After reviewing and considering the 

matter, I deny the Rehearing Request. 

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby: 

ORDERED that Patent Owner’s Rehearing Request is denied. 
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IPR2024-00101 
Patent 10,299,336 B2 

For PETITIONER: 

Joshua R. Nightingale 
Vishal V. Khatri 
Jeffrey S. Messing 
JONES DAY 
jrnightingale@jonesday.com 
vkhatri@jonesday.com 
jmessing@jonesday.com 

For PATENT OWNER: 

Justin J. Oliver 
John D. Carlin 
VENABLE LLP 
JOliver@Venable.com 
JCarlin@Venable.com 
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